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Male Female
1987 10,380 491
1988 10,942 502
1989 12,326 628
1990 12,812 681
1991 13,0113 706
1992 13,207 738
1993 13,692 778
1994 14,188 826
1995 15,218 892
1996 15,952 1,008
1997 16,832 1,071
1998 17,999 1,198
1999 18,087 1,222
2000 18,673 1,452
2001 19,424 1,542
2002 20,069 1,592
2003 21,311 1,758
2004 22,116 1,892
2005 22,571 1,884
2006 23,180 2,057
2007 24,071 2,178
2008 25,340 2,402
Female

Statistics
Adult Offender Population
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Male Female
1987 529 125
1988 611 123
1989 650 143
1990 526 169
1991 635 164
1992 598 185
1993 666 194
1994 654 185
1995 718 197
1996 769 189
1997 851 184
1998 930 254
1999 932 273
2000 1,066 316
2001 1,243 320
2002 1,379 358
2003 1,175 302
2004 1,037 224
2005 755 139
2006 845 151
2007 834 180
2008 834 123
Female

Statistics
Juvenile Offender Population
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Other

Unknown 0.36%

0.33%

Adult Female

Adult Male

Hispanic Other
4.45% 0.87%
Unknown
0.54%

White
66.93%

Hispanic
1.78%

Other
4.67%
Unknown

0.00%

Juvenile Male

Hispanic

4.67% Other

2.44%
Unknown
0.00%

Juvenile Female




Unclassified
5.01%

Adult Female
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Adult Male

Level 3
0.00%

Unclassified
9..73%

Juvenile Male

Level 3
57.91%

Level 4
14.63%

Juvenile Female

Level 1 Violent

Level 3

Level 2 Serious 62.60%

Level 3 Less Serious
Level 4 Minor




Statistics
Offender Population by Most Serious Offense Category

As of December 31, 2008

Most Serious
Offense Level

Substantive Criminal 6.06% Weapon Security Percentage

Habitual 0.09% 2.65% Felony A 17.05%
Public Order 0.79% Felony B 38.33%
Public Felony C 21.54%
Administration Felony D 14.92%
1.56% ’
Murder 8.083%
g:g‘s"t‘:r';‘i Habitual 0.04%
22.72% Miscellaneous Missing 0-11%
Property Criminal
19.38% ' 1.57%
Unsentenced

Non | 35
Offenses
6.32%

0.11%

Person

38.73% Adult Male

Weapon 0.46%
Substantive Criminal 5.84%

Habitual 0.00%
Public Order 2.03%

Public Controlled
Administration Substance
1.95% 31.87%
Miscellaneous
Criminal
Adult Female 240%
- —__ | Unsentenced
roperty Noni3s |  0.41%
. 29.30% Offenses
Most Serious 7.24%
Offense Level
. Person
Security Percentage 18.50%
Felony A 9.19% Obsceonity
FelonyB  31.37% 0.00%
Felony C  25.83%
FelonyD  28.15%
Murder 5.05%

Habitual 0.00%
Missing 0.41%

Weapon
3.12% Controlled
Status Substance
Public Order 0-36% 6.59%  Other
6.00% 2.04%
Public
Administration
8.15%

Juvenile Male

Person
31.89%

Property
41.85%

Controlled Substance

Weapon 5 449

0.00%
Status
2.44%

Juvenile Female

Public Order
10.57% Person
32.52%

Public
Administration
10.57%

Property
34.96%
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County Males Females Total
Adams 42 9 51
Allen 715 155 870
Bartholomew 115 26 141
Benton 17 1 18
Blackford 9 0 9
Boone 71 6 77
Brown 14 1 15
Carroll 51 9 60
Cass 30 3 33
Clark 92 9 101
Clay 37 5 42
Clinton 28 3 31
Crawford 22 2 24
Daviess 17 3 20
Dearborn 131 33 164
Decatur 45 12 57
DeKalb 27 2 29
Delaware 188 34 222
Dubois 30 3 33
Elkhart 469 54 523
Fayette 53 18 71
Floyd 43 9 52
Fountain 21 2 23
Franklin 49 12 61
Fulton 30 3 33
Gibson 39 10 49
Grant 95 14 109
Greene 46 10 56
Hamilton 282 44 326
Hancock 78 21 99
Harrison 71 10 81

Department of

Correctior

County Males Females Total
Hendricks 185 38 223
Henry 82 28 110
Howard 79 12 91
Huntington 160 36 196
Jackson 79 16 95
Jasper 29 4 33
Jay 38 6 44
Jefferson 59 7 66
Jennings 65 16 81
Johnson 284 64 348
Knox 22 1 23
Kosciusko 97 12 109
LaGrange a7 3 50
Lake 494 7 501
LaPorte 79 11 90
Lawrence 37 17 54
Madison 349 61 410
Marion 4,057 767 4,824
Marshall 55 7 62
Martin 1 0 1
Miami 40 11 51
Monroe 111 20 131
Montgomery 96 24 120
Morgan 34 7 41
Newton 11 3 14
Noble 125 19 144
Ohio 8 3 11
Orange 21 3 24
Owen 37 5 42
Parke 37 5 42
Perry 29 3 32

County Males Females Total
Pike 4 2 6
Porter 39 8 47
Posey 48 7 55
Pulaski 8 2 10
Putnam 87 19 106
Randolph 13 3 16
Ripley 38 5 43
Rush 35 9 44
St Joseph 288 34 322
Scott 76 24 100
Shelby 109 30 139
Spencer 12 1 13
Starke 57 5 62
Steuben 36 5 41
Sullivan 41 9 50
Switzerland 11 1 12
Tippecanoe 170 33 203
Tipton 2 0 2
Union 34 6 40
Vanderburgh 381 60 441
Vermillion 21 7 28
Vigo 186 28 214
Wabash 108 35 143
Warren 6 0 6
Warrick 17 5 22
Washington 45 7 52
Wayne 312 71 383
Wells 33 11 44
White 32 8 40
Whitley 23 4 27
Unknown 24 7 31
TOTALS 12,100 2,185 14,285




County Males Females Total County Males Females Total County Males Females Total
Adams 6 0 6 Henry 2 0 2 Posey 2 0 2
Allen 45 7 52 Howard 11 5 16 Pulaski 0 0 0
Bartholomew 6 3 9 Huntington 6 1 7 Putnam 1 0 1
Benton 2 2 4 Jackson 1 0 1 Randolph 2 2 4
Blackford 6 0 6 Jasper 6 2 8 Ripley 1 0 1
Boone 5 1 6 Jay 5 1 6 Rush 4 0 4
Brown 2 0 2 Jefferson 0 0 0 St Joseph 143 12 155
Carroll 2 1 3 Jennings 2 1 3 Scott 0 0 0
Cass 8 0 8 Johnson 8 1 9 Shelby 9 5 14
Clark 2 0 2 Knox 7 2 9 Spencer 0 0 0
Clay 3 0 3 Kosciusko 11 5 16 Starke 4 2 6
Clinton 20 5 25 LaGrange 5 0 5 Steuben 12 2 14
Crawford 0 0 0 Lake 67 12 79 Sullivan 2 3 5
Daviess 0 0 0 LaPorte 24 6 30 Switzerland 0 0 0
Dearborn 10 2 12 Lawrence 2 0 2 Tippecanoe 18 3 21
Decatur 5 1 6 Madison 13 1 14 Tipton 0 0 0
DeKalb 1 0 1 Marion 8 146 Union 3 0 3
Delaware 11 1 12 Marshall 4 0 4 Vanderburgh 49 3 52
Dubois 2 0 2 Martin 0 0 0 Vermillion 0 0 0
Elkhart 62 6 68 Miami 1 1 2 Vigo 5 0 5
Fayette 2 0 2 Monroe 1 0 1 Wabash 12 1 13
Floyd 5 1 6 Montgomery 8 4 12 Warren 0 0 0
Fountain 4 0 4 Morgan 17 6 23 Warrick 2 1 3
Franklin 0 0 0 Newton 0 0 0 Washington 1 0 1
Fulton 3 0 3 Noble 5 2 7 Wayne 9 0 9
Gibson 9 1 10 Ohio 1 0 1 Wells 6 1 7
Grant 4 1 5 Orange 2 0 2 White 0 0 0
Greene 4 0 4 Owen 4 0 4 Whitley 4 0 4
Hamilton 4 1 5 Parke 0 0 0 Unknown 2 0 2
Hancock 10 1 11 Perry 3 0 3

Harrison 1 2 3 Pike 0 0 0 TOTALS 929 134 1,063
Hendricks 32 5 37 Porter 8 0 8




Adult Top 10 Counties

Juvenile Top 5 Counties

Male
Marion

Allen

Lake
Elkhart
Vanderburgh
Madison
Wayne

St. Joseph
Hamilton
Delaware
Other Counties
Total

33.53%
5.91%
4.08%
3.88%
3.15%
2.88%
2.58%
2.38%
2.33%
1.55%

37.53%

100.00%

Female
Marion

Allen

Wayne
Johnson
Madison
Vanderburgh
Elkhart
Hamilton
Hendricks
Huntington
Other Counties
Total

35.10%
7.09%
3.25%
2.93%
2.79%
2.75%
2.47%
2.01%
1.74%
1.65%

38.22%

100.00%

Male

St. Joseph
Marion

Lake

Elkhart
Vanderburgh
Other Counties
Total

13.82%
13.36%
6.49%
6.40%
5.57%
54.36%
100.00%

Female
Tippecanoe
Lake

St. Joseph
Kosciusko
Elkhart

Other Counties
Total

7.45%
6.91%
6.91%
5.32%
4.79%
68.62%
100.00%
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Statistics

Top Committing Counties for Adult & Juvenile Map

Note: Includes only new and recommitments. Parole violators and other return types are not included.
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Other 0.26%

Unknown 0.87%

Adult Male

Hispanic
4.61%

Unknown 1.33%

White 1.24% Other 0.55%

Adult Female

Indiana Department of Correction

Unknown 0.00% Other 4.55%

Hispanic

Juvenile Female

New Admissions

by Offense Category
Category Percentage
Controlled Substance 5.85%
Other 9.57%
Person 23.40%
Property 35.64%
Public Administration 10.11%
Public Order 7.45%
Status 7.98%
Weapon 0.00%
Total 100.00%

New Admissions

by Offense Category
Category Percentage
Controlled Substance 8.11%
Other 2.24%
Person 26.84%
Property 43.62%
Public Administration 9.32%
Public Order 5.41%
Status 1.40%
Weapon 3.08%
Total 100.00%

Juvenile Male

4.64%

Unknown 0.00% Other 3.19%




Statistics
New Admissions by Age at Intake

Note: Includes only new and recommitments. Parole violators and other return types are not included.

Older than 55
3.21%

Less than 18 12 0.83%
0.86%

13 2.88%

Adult Male Juvenile Male

45-54
12.81%

18-24
27.47%

35-44
21.40%

25-34
34.25%

Older than 55
1.46%

Less than 18 12 0.53% 13 2.13%
0.05%

45 - 54
11.44% 18-24
18.76%

17
21.81%

Adult Female Juvenile Female

35-44

20.20% 15

27.66%

25-34

16
39.08%

34.57%



Out of State Parole 0.85%
Less than 18
Death 0.41% 0.86%

Discharged
2.57%

Probation
30.08%

Death 0.15%

Adult Female

Probation
33.28%
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Adult Male

Out of State Parole
0.70%

Discharged
3.17%

Juvenile Male

Juvenile Female



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

302 W. Washington Street, Room E334
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Website:

Indiana Department of Correction
www.in.gov/idoc

Offender Locator
www.in.gov/serv/indcorrection_ofs

Fugitive Apprehension Unit
www.in.gov/indcorrection/wanted

Indiana Sheriffs’ Sex Offender Registry
WWW.INSOr.0rg

PEN Products
www.penproducts.com



